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EQUIPMENT IS OUR SPECIALTY 
 

 
To:    CESA 10                                                                            Date: 2-24-2026 
 
Attn:  ALEX LARSON/NICK KAISER                               Job: NEW LOCKERS  
 
                              Location: BOYCEVILLE SCHOOLS 
                            Architect:  
Section(s) Bid:                            Addenda:   
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
BID DUE:       Time:                 Page 1 of 6  
Scope of Work:   REPUBLIC KNOCKDOWN HALLWAY LOCKERS 
 
                               15”W X 12”D X 72”H HALLWAY LOCKERS-CORRIDOR 340 
 
133 COLUMNS (133 OPENINGS) 15”W X 12”D X 72”H SINGLE TIER STANDARD LOCKERS,16 GA.  
                                              LOUVERED DOORS WITH RECESSED HANDLES,LIFTING TRIGGER, 
                                              3 POINT LATCHING,24 GA. BODY,2 SHLEVES PER LOCKER,1 SHELF 
                                              12”DOWN FROM TOP,1 SHELF 12”UP FROM BOTTOM,RECESSED TOP 
                                              AND SIDE TRIM,FILLERS WHERE NEEDED. 
 
                               15”W X 12”D X 60”H HALLWAY LOCKERS-CORRIDOR 300 
 
69 COLUMNS 69 OPENINGS) 15”W X 12”D X 60”H SINGLE TIER STANDARD LOCKERS,16 GA.  
                                          LOUVERED DOORS WITH RECESSED HANDLES,LIFTING TRIGGER, 
                                          3 POINT LATCHING,24 GA. BODY,2 SHLEVES PER LOCKER,1 SHELF 
                                          12”DOWN FROM TOP,1 SHELF 12”UP FROM BOTTOM,RECESSED TOP 
                                          AND SIDE TRIM,FILLERS WHERE NEEDED. 
 
1 EACH 15”W FALSE DOOR TO COVER CLEANOUT DRAIN 
 
WOOD 2X4 BASES FOR THE 69 COLUMNS OF 15”W X 12”D X 60”H 
 
202 EACH 1630 MASTER LOCK BUILT-IN COMBINATION LOCKERS 
 
$41,350.40 MATERIALS DELIVERED TO BOYCEVILLE-ASSEMBLY REQUIRED 
$10,100.00 OPTIONAL ADD FOR ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION   
$51,450.40 GRAND TOTAL ASSEMBLED AND INSTALLED                                              
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                                                         ALTERNATE 
 
 
 
                            15”W X 12”D X 72”H HALLWAY LOCKERS-CORRIDOR 340 
 
133 COLUMNS (133 OPENINGS) 15”W X 12”D X 72”H SINGLE TIER STANDARD LOCKERS,16 GA.  
                                              LOUVERED DOORS WITH RECESSED HANDLES,LIFTING TRIGGER, 
                                              3 POINT LATCHING,24 GA. BODY,2 SHLEVES PER LOCKER,1 SHELF 
                                              12”DOWN FROM TOP,1 SHELF 12”UP FROM BOTTOM,RECESSED TOP 
                                              AND SIDE TRIM,FILLERS WHERE NEEDED. 
 
 
 
                              
                                      12”W X 12”D X 60”H HALLWAY LOCKERS-CORRIDOR 300 
 
85 COLUMNS (85 OPENINGS) 12”W X 12”D X 60”H SINGLE TIER STANDARD LOCKERS,16 GA.  
                                          LOUVERED DOORS WITH RECESSED HANDLES,LIFTING TRIGGER, 
                                          3 POINT LATCHING,24 GA. BODY,2 SHLEVES PER LOCKER,1 SHELF 
                                          12”DOWN FROM TOP,1 SHELF 12”UP FROM BOTTOM,RECESSED TOP 
                                          AND SIDE TRIM,FILLERS WHERE NEEDED.             
 
1 EACH 12”W FALSE DOOR TO COVER CLEANOUT DRAIN 
 
WOOD 2X4 BASES FOR THE 85 COLUMNS OF 12”W X 12”D X 60”H 
 
218 EACH 1630 MASTER LOCK BUILT-IN COMBINATION LOCKERS 
 
$42,652.60 MATERIALS DELIVERED TO BOYCEVILLE-ASSEMBLY REQUIRED 
$10,900.00 OPTIONAL ADD FOR ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION   
$53,552.60 GRAND TOTAL ASSEMBLED AND INSTALLED    
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                                      FOOTBALL OPEN LOCKERS-KNOCKDOWN OPTION 
 
 
32 COLUMNS (32 OPENINGS) 18”W X 24”D X 72”H HEAVY DUTY LOCKERS,NO DOORS,16 GA.  
                                             DIAMOND PUNCHED SIDES,1 SHELF PER LOCKER,SLOPETOPS, 
                                             FILLERS. 
 
1 COLUMNS (1 OPENING)   15”W X 24”D X 72”H HEAVY DUTY LOCKERS,NO DOORS,16 GA.  
                                          DIAMOND PUNCHED SIDES,1 SHELF PER LOCKER,SLOPE TOPS, 
                                          FILLERS. 
 
1 EACH 15”W FALSE DOOR TO COVER PIPE,DIAMOND PUNCHED DOOR 
 
 
$17,655.00 MATERIALS DELIVERED TO BOYCEVILLE-ASSEMBLY REQUIRED 
$1,650.00 OPTIONAL ADD FOR ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION 
$19,305.00 GRAND TOTAL ASSEMBLED AND INSTALLED 
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                                  DEBOURGH ALL WELDED OPEN FOOTBALL LOCKERS 
 
 
32 COLUMNS (32 OPENINGS) 18”W X 22”D X 72”H ANGLE IRON FRAME OPEN LOCKERS,NO 
                                             DOORS,MESH SIDES(BETTER VENTILATION)1 SHELF PER LOCKER, 
                                             SLOPETOPS,CLOTHES ROD,FILLERS,16 GA. SOLID END PANELS ON  
                                             EXPOSED ENDS. 
 
1 COLUMNS (1 OPENING) 15”W X 22”D X 72”H ANGLE IRON FRAME OPEN LOCKERS,NO 
                                        DOORS,MESH SIDES(BETTER VENTILATION)1 SHELF PER LOCKER, 
                                        SLOPETOPS,CLOTHES ROD,FILLERS,16 GA. SOLID END PANELS ON  
                                        EXPOSED ENDS. 
 
1 EACH 15”W FALSE DOOR TO COVER PIPE,MESH DOOR 
 
$19,930.00 MATERIALS DELIVERED TO BOYCEVILLE-LOCKERS SHIP ASSEMBLED 
$990.00      OPTIONAL ADD FOR INSTALLATION 
$20,920.00 GRAND TOTAL INSTALLED     
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                                 DEBOURGH ALL WELDED WRESTLING ROOM LOCKERS 
 
 
                                                 MENS WRESTLING ROOM                                  
                                                               
13 COLUMNS (26 OPENINGS) 12”W X 16”D X 36”H 2-TIER ALL WELDED ANGLE IRON DOOR 
                                             AND FRAME,MESH DOORS,MESH INTERIOR SIDES,TURN HANDLES, 
                                             FLAT TOPS.NO LOCKS                                                
                                                               
 
                                                  GIRLS WRESTLING ROOM 
 
13 COLUMNS (26 OPENINGS) 12”W X 16”D X 36”H 2-TIER ALL WELDED ANGLE IRON DOOR 
                                             AND FRAME,MESH DOORS,MESH INTERIOR SIDES,TURN HANDLES, 
                                             FLAT TOPS.NO LOCKS 
 
 
                                 DEBOURGH ALL WELDED LOCKER ROOM LOCKERS-ROOM 471 
 
 
37 COLUMNS (74 OPENINGS) 12”W X 12”D X 30”H 2-TIER ALL WELDED ANGLE IRON DOOR 
                                            AND FRAME,MESH DOORS,MESH INTERIOR SIDES,TURN HANDLES 
                                            SLOPE TOPS.NO LOCKS 
 
24 COLUMNS (48 OPENINGS) 15”W X 24”D X 30”H H 2-TIER ALL WELDED ANGLE IRON DOOR 
                                            AND FRAME,MESH DOORS,MESH INTERIOR SIDES,TURN HANDLES 
                                            SLOPE TOPS.NO LOCKS 
 
                                                
                               DEBOURGH ALL WELDED LOCKER ROOM LOCKERS-ROOM 456 
 
37 COLUMNS (74 OPENINGS) 12”W X 12”D X 30”H 2-TIER ALL WELDED ANGLE IRON DOOR 
                                            AND FRAME,MESH DOORS,MESH INTERIOR SIDES,TURN HANDLES 
                                            SLOPE TOPS.NO LOCKS 
 
24 COLUMNS (48 OPENINGS) 15”W X 24”D X 30”H H 2-TIER ALL WELDED ANGLE IRON DOOR 
                                            AND FRAME,MESH DOORS,MESH INTERIOR SIDES,TURN HANDLES 
                                            SLOPE TOPS.NO LOCKS 
 
$78,327.00 MATERIALS DELIVERED TO BOYCEVILLE-LOCKERS SHIP ASSEMBLED 
$5,250.00 OPTIONAL ADD FOR INSTALLATION 
$83,577.00 GRAND TOTAL INSTALLED 
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Qualifications:  STANDARD REPUBLIC AND DEBOURGH COLORS    NO TAX INCLUDED 
 
                        INSTALLATION TO TAKE PLACE AT ONE TIME 
 
                        NO REMOVAL COST INCLUDED    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                   

 
WISCONSIN STATE SALES AND USE TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED WHERE APPLICABLE.  PURCHASER BY ACCEPTANCE OF THIS QUOTATION AGREES TO 
FURNISH TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATES WHEN REQUESTED ON NON-TAXABLE MATERIALS.            

 
TERMS:  Net 30 days. 
 
ACCEPTED:             RESPECTFULLY, 
     Company    _________________________________________________ 

     Name         _________________________________________________       MARSHFIELD BOOK & STATIONERY INC. 

                         Date          _____________________________                        By:    Keith Wein 













False locker door will fall roughly here

False locker door will fall roughly here between these 2 banks














	BOYCEVILLE LOCKER QUOTE 2 24 2026
	BOYCEVILLE LAYOUT FOR ALL LOCKERS 2 24 2026

